Tenant shall pay to Landlord at the office of 

the City Comptroller of the City of Chicago (here-
inafter referred to as "Comptroller") for said 
demised premises rent in equal monthly install-
ments, in advance, on the first day of each month 
of the term of this Agreement at the rate of 
Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-three and 
85/100 Dollars ($15,683.85) per year for the first 
five (5) years; Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eleven and 80/100 Dollars ($20,911.80) per year 
for the following five (5) years; Twenty-six Thou-
sand One Hundred Thirty-nine and 75/100 Dollars 
($26,139.75) per year for the next succeeding five 
(5) years and Thirty-one Thousand Three Hun-
dled Sixty-seven and 70/100 Dollars ($31,367.70)

[...]

Tenant, after securing necessary permits there-

of, shall, at its own cost and expense, erect and 
install on the demised premises structures and 
improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Build-
ing") at a total capital expenditure of not less than 
Three Hundred Seventy-five Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($375,000.00), including architect's and 
engineer's fees, cost of plans and specifications, 
and other costs incidental to such erection and in-
stallation. Plans and specifications, and changes 
thereto, for all such structures and improvements 
shall be subject to the advance approval in writing